

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

1051502

Form ACO-1

June 2009

Form Must Be Typed

Form must be Signed

All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	API No. 15
Name:	Spot Description:
Address 1:	SecTwpS. R
Address 2:	Feet from North / South Line of Section
City: State: Zip:+	Feet from East / West Line of Section
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ()	□NE □NW □SE □SW
CONTRACTOR: License #	County:
Name:	Lease Name: Well #:
Wellsite Geologist:	Field Name:
Purchaser:	Producing Formation:
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:
Oil WSW SWD SIOW Gas D&A ENHR SIGW OG GSW Temp. Abd. CM (Coal Bed Methane) Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No If yes, show depth set: Feet If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from: sx cmt
Operator:	
Well Name:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth: Original Total Depth: Conv. to ENHR	Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls Dewatering method used:
Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Commingled Permit #:	Operator Name:
Dual Completion Permit #:	Lease Name: License #:
SWD Permit #:	QuarterSec TwpS. R East West
ENHR Permit #:	County: Permit #:
GSW Permit #:	
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY
Letter of Confidentiality Received
Date:
Confidential Release Date:
Wireline Log Received
Geologist Report Received
UIC Distribution
ALT I II III Approved by: Date:

Side Two



Operator Name:			Lease	Name:			Well #:				
Sec Twp	S. R	East West	County	/:							
INSTRUCTIONS: Show time tool open and close recovery, and flow rates ine Logs surveyed. Atta	ed, flowing and shut- if gas to surface tes	in pressures, whether t, along with final char	shut-in pres	sure reach	ed static level,	hydrostatic press	sures, bottom h	ole tempe	erature, fluid		
Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional Sh	eets)	Yes No		Log	Formation	n (Top), Depth an	d Datum	□ s	ample		
Samples Sent to Geolog	,	☐ Yes ☐ No		Name			Тор	D	atum		
Cores Taken Electric Log Run Electric Log Submitted (If no, Submit Copy)		Yes No Yes No									
List All E. Logs Run:											
		CASIN Report all strings se	G RECORD	New	Used	on, etc.					
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Wei	ight	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		nd Percent		
	Diffied	Set (III O.D.)	LDS.	/ I t.	Берш	Cement	Osed	Ac	luitives		
		ADDITION	AL CEMENTI	NG / SQUE	EZE RECORD						
Purpose: —— Perforate —— Protect Casing —— Plug Back TD	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	Type of Cement # Sacks U			s Used Type and Percent Additives					
Plug Off Zone											
Shots Per Foot	PERFORATIO Specify Fo	N RECORD - Bridge Plootage of Each Interval P	ugs Set/Type erforated			cture, Shot, Cement nount and Kind of Ma		d	Depth		
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:	Packer A	At:	Liner Run:	Yes No					
Date of First, Resumed Pr	roduction, SWD or ENH	R. Producing Me	ethod:	ng Ga	as Lift	ther (Explain)					
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil B	bls. Gas	Mcf	Water	Bk	ols. (Gas-Oil Ratio		Gravity		
DISPOSITION	N OF GAS:		METHOD OF				PRODUCTIO	ON INTERV	AL:		
Vented Sold	Used on Lease	Open Hole	Perf.	Dually C (Submit AC		nmingled mit ACO-4)					
(If vented, Subm	nit ACO-18.)	Other (Specify)									

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	OXY USA Inc.
Well Name	LANDRUM A 1
Doc ID	1051502

All Electric Logs Run

BOREHOLE COMPENSATED SONIC ARRAY LOG
CEMENT BOND LOG
MICROLOG
ARRAY COMPENSATED RESISTIVITY LOG
SPECTRAL DENSITY DUAL SPACED NEUTRON LOG

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	OXY USA Inc.
Well Name	LANDRUM A 1
Doc ID	1051502

Perforations

Shots Per Foot	Perforation Record	Material Record	Depth
4	4594'-4601' KEYES	20 bbl KCl	4594-4601
		ACID: 29 bbl 7.5% DS Fe HCl w/ ADDITIVES	4594-4601
		FLUSH: 29 bbl 4% KCI	
		ACID: 24 bbl 15% DS Fe HCl w/ ADDITIVES	4594-4601
		ACID: 45 bbl 7.5% HCI w/ ADDITIVES	4594-4601
		FLUSH: 35 bbl 7% KCI	
		ACID: 1500 gal. 15% HCI Fe w/ ADDITIVES	4594-4601
		FLUSH: 26.3 bbl 7% KCI	
4	4312'-4320' MORROW SQUEEZED		4312-4320

ENERGY SERVICES PRESSURE PUMPING & WIRELINE

1700 S. Country Estates Rd. P.O. Box 129 Liberal, Kansas 67905 Phone 620-624-2277

FIELD SERVICE TICKET 1717 01169 A

	/				DATE TICKET NO							
DATE OF 17	10	DISTRICT 1719	<u> </u>		NEW OLD □ PROD □ INJ □ WDW □ CUSTOMER ORDER NO.:							
CUSTOMER	u U	5A			LEASE	bux	rum	\mathcal{A}''	WELL NO.			
ADDRESS	•				COUNTY MONTON STATE KD,							
CITY		STATE			SERVICE CI	REW	ice Ri	ben Vi	C107			
AUTHORIZED BY	Tuce .	Davis			JOB TYPE: 45 98 1 21 Hace 7.42							
EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQI	JIPMENT#	HRS	TRUCK CALI	LED D.	ATE AM TO	50		
37(1/2)	9	19808	11				ARRIVED AT	JOB	₩/ //	<u> 24</u>		
19443	1.1						START OPE		€M/0;	04		
14355	li						FINISH OPE	RATION	بَلُكُرُّكُ	35		
14284	11				•		RELEASED		em/2	15		
19405	11						MILES FROM	A STATION TO WE	^{ILL} 50			
products, and/or supplie become a part of this co	s includes all	execute this contract as an a of and only those terms and at the written consent of an o	conditions appr	earing on	the front and bac	ck of this do	cument. No addit	edges that this contra ional or substitute ten A, OPERATOR, CO	ms and/or condition	ns shall		
ITEM/PRICE REF. NO.	N	MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT	AND SERVI	CES US	ED	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	\$ AMOU	NT		
CLIOI A	-Con	Blend				SK	415		7719	900		
CLUD 1	cemi	um tus	<i>-</i> // -			SK	200		3260	00 (
CL^{109}	alcha	m CNOVIC	LL	 		12	1947		1626	/40		
100 h	-61	lake				ih	79		197			
CE1153 +	- 60	or Floriti	mare	435	K	Zn.	1		280			
CF253 (Sico	15/10x 45%	181			EA	i		780			
CF1473 C	ontro	lizer 6°	0/45"			EA	5		725) (CO		
JE 1903 I	كاركمك	et 558"	a self-el			EA	1		3/5	<u> </u>		
J-100 1	pp Ku	Sporting	757/3			TX1	160		<u> 225</u>	_		
15 10 ±	ecui	1 EQUIDATION	11 wage	~ 0		1111	170		1050			
6112	ropera	Ni vertical	Crack	16		TW	11114		361	හ හ		
15002 T	hall	CVCVCP IN	SIGH	218	$\frac{\lambda J}{\lambda}$	Uhr	1,440		1500	200		
CESCU F	1126	antaiver	<i>~</i> 1—10	_ي		-V-6	1		250	رت د		
EIDO P	200	D Milouse	,			mi	50		212	50		
5003 5	er, u, i c	DE SUPERU	1907			EA	1,		175	8		
CEYOS /	ldd.	H/3'				FA	4		<u> </u>			
CE 503 D	errick	Charge				EA)		3∝	200		
СНЕМІС	CAL / ACID D	ATA:	Ī					SUB TOTA	15.01	coll.		
				SE	RVICE & EQUI	PMENT	%TA	X ON \$	1 1 July 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	'''ارون ا		
	+ +		1		TERIALS			X ON \$				
]					ATOT	AL			

THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE

ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY

(WELL OWNER OPERATOR CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)

FIELD SERVICE ORDER NO.

SERVICE

REPRESENTATIVE



TREATMENT REPORT

ener z	$\frac{5}{9}$,,,,,	U B, L															
Customer	XU US	<u>A</u>				ease No). 			_		_ '	Date	ιĺ	1	,/,	^		
Lease	nım	A	u		\	Well# 1									14	<u> [[[</u>			<u>, </u>
Field Order #		1 -1	beri	<u>al</u>				Cas	ing &		7429	7 ^c	County /	1_{0}	cto	57		State 1	<u> </u>
Type Job 46	5/8" 5	<u>Ur</u>	fac	<u>e</u>						Formatio	n			l l	egal D	escript	351	43	<u> </u>
PIPE	DATA		PERF	ORAT	ING	DATA		FLL	JID U	JSED			TRE	ATN	ΛĖΝΤ	RES	JME,	7 /	
Castog \$	Tubing Siz	e S	Shots/Ft	t			Ag	4/15	5	x.A-	000 (as l	ATF 277	E ş	= 2,0	18/2	roll	IL.	
Depth 77	Depth	1	From		То		7	21.W) Ga	MAK.	3%	Cal	CL , 1/2	7 #	C.44	list	2012	16	XA-
Volume 7	Volume	_	From		To		Pe	<i>0</i> 05	<u> X</u> Ŧ	Tomic	۲ ۲۳ ر	ليرالا	(2)	/ <	5#	~9^n	340	uff	SK
Max Press	Max Press	!	From		То		<u> </u>	2°, 33	qu	NAK	27/	<u> 2 Ca</u>	20L)	1/4	#(Ĺ	
Well Connectio		'	From		То						HHP U						ulus Pre	ssure	
Plug Depth	Packer De	pth F	From		То			ush F	کے م	1	Gas Vo	olume		/		Tota	i Load		
Caspmer Rep	resentative		7. 3		// (=	Statio	on Mai	W TY	$\simeq \!$	Dein	<u>1217</u>		Treater	14	ud	4	411	E_	
Service Units Driver	19868	<u>30</u>	Z/O	196	45	143	<u>55</u>	142	<i>3</i> 7	19505	1980	9₹		_ _					
Names (Casing	<u> </u>	bing	de	>	Lゟ	\mathcal{L}	action	N7	V. Var	GIE	ε							
Time	Pressure	Pres	ssure	Bbls	. Pum	ped		Rate					Ser	rvice	Log				
13.04								<u> </u>		01 (oc.	<u> </u>	Pot ?	ŀΩ	JCK		ligi	12;	Softu
21.45										Section	15/	W.	AM	4	19	Ų	M	/	2/16
27.04										to and	ung		W/V	<u> 20</u>	n	<u> </u>	Mag	4	<u> </u>
22:12	month									5	<u>, 010</u>	7	DI (VV.	MA	4	Sol	<u>n</u>	
22111	250				<u> </u>		5	-0		4		$\frac{1}{2}$	11 1	<u> </u>	2		17 1	4	
27:43	2511			10	<u>. </u>		5	5	_	Swit	200	20	Day	n o		<u> </u>	a) 16	18	#
22:53	250			4	7			<u> </u>		Fini	3/2		DAKIL	10	7	2.0		<i>i ()</i>	-
2254	0			4	4					Shur	He	4 X)	7) . d	5/	750	P	lug		_
22:57	0			7)		C	1-6		STOR	1.	<u>)</u> i≥	20 . /k	V	Wh	$\overline{\mathcal{U}}$	07	7/1	119
ا د دست	500			7	4		_	2.4		5/01	i), k	Za.				7			1
// _	á00-10	(1)		•	46		•				do	<i>(</i>)	7)			.			_
13:19	1070-9)								Choi	ckt	-U	بعفع	8	ack	<u> </u>	Ha	at	hela
	1000									Psi	0P								
3:25	00-00									1201	eas	<u>Q</u>	<u>Psi</u>						
										5	كبط	D	m	4	te				
										Jaka	7/	4	poe)		1				<u>-</u>
										These	N A	<u> </u>	nu	<u>ر</u>	•				
																	· ·		
																	<u>.</u>		
						- 1													

1700 S. Country Estates • P.O. Box 129 • Liberal, KS 67905 • (620) 624-2277 • Fax (620) 624-2280



1700 S. Country Estates Rd. P.O. Box 129 Liberal, Kansas 67905 Phone 620-624-2277

1717 **01330** A

TOTAL

DATE TICKET NO. DATE OF JOB NEW WELL OLD ☐ PROD ☐ INJ WELL CUSTOMER ORDER NO.: ☐ WDW DISTRICT CUSTOMER LEASE WELL NO. **ADDRESS** COUNTY STATE CITY STATE SERVICE CREW Bernett **AUTHORIZED BY** JOB TYPE: **EQUIPMENT# EQUIPMENT#** HRS HRS **EQUIPMENT#** HRS TRUCK CALLED ARRIVED AT JOB START OPERATION **FINISH OPERATION** RELEASED MILES FROM STATION TO WELL CONTRACT CONDITIONS: (This contract must be signed before the job is commenced or merchandise is delivered). The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and acknowledges that this contract for services, materials, products, and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this document. No additional or substitute terms and/or conditions shall become a good of this contract without the united conditions of Backs Engray Services I.P. become a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP. SIGNED: (WELL OWNER, OPERATOR, CONTRACTOR OR AGENT) ITEM/PRICE REF. NO. MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED UNIT QUANTITY **UNIT PRICE** \$ AMOUNT 800 ბО OMMON 00 L00 744 en las ì PA SUB TOTAL CHEMICAL / ACID DATA: SERVICE & EQUIPMENT %TAX ON \$ **MATERIALS** %TAX ON \$

SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE	Del	Divera	THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY:	
		00	(WELL OWNER OPERATOR CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)	



TREATMENT REPORT

	3 <i>5</i> ~ ~ .		 	•		<u>_</u>				
Customer) xuz ()SA		Lease No.				Date		
Lease	a Marcu	M	4	Well #				- 11	-14-10	
Field Order #	Station	Liber	M.K	5-171	7 Casin	9/2" #epth	481310	ounty Ma	rton	State (25
Type Job	242	5/2	Prox	tuction	<u> </u>	Formation			Legal Description	"20-35-47
PIPE	E DATA	PERF	ORATIN	IG DATA	FLUII	D USED		TREAT	MENT RESU	ME
Casing Size	Tubing Size	Shots/F	t		Acid rao	et sols	202 RA	TE PRES	SS ISIP	· -
Depth	Depth	From	та	b	Pre Pad		Max		5 Min	·
Volume	Volume	From	Т		Pad		Min		10 Mi	ìn.
Max Press	Max Press	From	То	0	Frac		Avg		15 Mi	n.
Well Connection	n Annulus Vol	From	To	0			HHP Used		Annu	lus Pressure
Plug Depth	Packer Dep	th From	To	0	Flush (reds	Gas Volume		Total	Load
Customer Rep	resentative (indact	હ િ	Station	Manager	J. Beni	nott	Treater	Olvera	
	34726	30464	19910	1982	× 19883	_	X -		<u> </u>	
Driver Names	1 Olivers		Steam	ساملها	V. Vasqu	101				
Time	Casing Pressure	Tubing * Pressure	Bbls. P	I .	Rate			Servic	e Log	
12400						on la	C-site.	asses	ment	
9400						spot	trucks	- <u>joig</u>	пb	<u> </u>
6:00						Start	(sa b	float	eguloi	·
16:30						<u>csa o</u>	n Gtm	, brea	ik che	<u> </u>
(0:30	3520			5		primp	54	al Hal	2 spaces	<u> </u>
10:32	250			2	3	12 6	61 Sug	eclin	sh	
10:37	250		•	5	3_	566	L Hac	Space		
_(ΦL 5 0	50		('4	_3_	phis	rat	+ Mas	use hole	W/SOSK
/. //	у .				<u> </u>	<u> </u>	s Ui	reat	<u>e 13,57</u>	
13:50	150		3	3	55	mix i	pump	190		0/50 Poz
					 .	$\frac{1}{1600}$	26 W-6		5 Satt, 1	6% C-15
						14"	<u>Jefoans</u>	1 54	Gilsonit	
10.00					 -	1002 t	43sk, (<u> </u>	MSKE	13,8 pp
12:30	2					wash	pumph	<u>s likes</u>	<u> </u>	
12:35	50		_	2	<u> </u>	agop	Aug)	disp	<u>CSS</u>	
12:55	900			90	_2_	Slow	Cart.	1031	10 60 5	of aisp
1:00	1500		- t	10		land	n - ' A' I	nont	<u>hola</u>	_
						CSa	· 7 7	•		ul/
						Calcu		loc	<u>3800'</u>	
						Job_	Comple	*	· .	
								•••		
1700.5	S. Country	v Estate	es • P.C), Box 1		ral. KS 6790)5 • (62 <u>0)</u>	624-227	7 • Fax (62	0) 624-2280



1700 S. Country Estates Rd. P.O. Box 129

FIELD SERVICE TICKET 1717 01339 A

Liberal, Kansas 67905 Phone 620-624-2277 DATE TICKET NO. DATE OF JOB WEYL X OLD ☐ PROD ☐ CÜSTOMER ORDER NO.: □ WDW -(a-1) DISTRICT CUSTOMER **LEASE** WELL NO. **ADDRESS** COUNTY STATE CITY SERVICE CREW STATE **AUTHORIZED BY** JOB TYPE: 2-6-10 ONO O **EQUIPMENT#** HRS **EQUIPMENT#** HRS **EQUIPMENT#** HRS TRUCK CALLED ARRIVED AT JOB START OPERATION FINISH OPERATION RELEASED MILES FROM STATION TO WELL CONTRACT CONDITIONS: (This contract must be signed before the job is commenced or merchandise is delivered). The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and acknowledges that this contract for sproducts, and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this document. No additional or substitute terms and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this document. No additional or substitute terms and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this document. naterials, d/or conditions shall become a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP. SIGNED (WELL OWNER, OPERATOR, CONT TOR OR AGENT) ITEM/PRICE REF. NO. \$ AMOUNT MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED UNIT QUANTITY **UNIT PRICE** 3200 2*0*0 00 OMMON 50 ľΔi 20 2520 മ SUB TOTAL 4,703, 10 CHEMICAL / ACID DATA: SERVICE & EQUIPMENT %TAX ON \$

SERVICE THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY: (WELL OWNER OPERATOR CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)

MATERIALS

%TAX ON \$

TOTAL



TREATMENT REPORT

Customer	8,5	·c ·/	<u> </u>	Lease No.				Date				<u></u>
Lease	28th C	<u>isa</u>		Well#					17		. 10	
	Station	MH		Casing Depth			<u>-</u>	12-6-			-10	State KS
Type Job	39	CIDED	_ / _	3-171	7	Formation			Ylor Le	TOM	cription 🦟	1 KS
_	<u> 246 - </u>	Save					<u> </u>			J	0	0-55-0
	E DATA		ORATIN	IG DATA	FLUID	JSED ·				ENT RI	ESUME	
Casing Bize	Tubingsi	ze Shots/F	t		Acid 200	SK-C	DWW C	RATE PI	RESS		ISIP	
Depth 45 42	Depth	(From L	1312 TO	4320	Mr Dan Dani		Max				5 Min.	
	Ы ^{Уаште} ч	25 pm	To	o	Pad		Min				10 Min.	
Max Press	Max Pres 7500		To	.	Frac		Avg				15 Min.	
	ion Annulus \		То)			HHP Used	3		•	Annulus P	ressure
	Packer De	From	To		Flush Cre	sh	Gas Volun	ne			Total Load	
Customer Re	presentative	Caseo	Λ	Station	Manager $\overline{\mathcal{J}}$	Benr	pt	Treater	A	Qli	era	
Service Units	34776	30466	1991	9 1435	5 14284					-		
Driver Names	A Olver	Sis	baffo/	a D	Canadan						!	
Time	Casing Pressure	Tubing Pressure	Bbls. P	umped	Rate 0			Se	ervice L	og .		
100 01	n					011 10	C-Sit	e ass	SM	OAST	(runn	in, tubh)
1105						sont -		sonia	-		0	
2100						Safex	u m	opting				
3120						oress	he t		•	oj/vs	Mus	2000#
3:25	500		(0	ч	3	load	anno	1	6	300 #	E w/	64 661
3150		400	3	5	2	estab	l'alcil	in in	syle	- 6	bon	1 @ 400t
						- load	ed C	75	ble	ì	T T	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
S:05		100	3	8	a	Mix +	Dume	200) sk	. Pr	พกับเ	n/Comm
						1.060	43/SK,	4,35	aa		@ 16	
540						wash	OUM	4		ME		110
5:45		1500	a		.75	disa	fub!	18 - 5			e. 46	#00C
	1700		3	8		releas	0 pt	(8 - c	211	40	يماط	
en.					<u> </u>	lau	dava	_10 }	4		30	
						sht	M.		.	 -		
					-	job	Couse				سياد	
						esta			6 k	b) C	12/40 ·	Cornella
											•	Ç
								- III				
												· · · · ·
1700	S. Count	ry Estate	es • P.C). Box 1	29 • Libera	, KS 6790	05 • (62	0) 624-2	277 ·	• Fax	(620) 6	524-2280

Attachment to Landrum A-1 (API 15-129-21927)

Cement & Additives

String	Туре	# of Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
Surface	A-Con	Lead: 415	3% CC, 1/4# Cellflake, 0.2% WCA1
	Prem Plus	Tail: 200	2% CC, 1/4# Cellflake
Production	50-50 Poz	120	5% W-60, 10% Salt, 0.6% C-15, 1/4# Defoamer, 5# Gilsonite

Conservation Division Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Wichita, KS 67202-3802



phone: 316-337-6200 fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Thomas E. Wright, Chairman Ward Loyd, Commissioner Corporation Commission

Sam Brownback, Governor

March 01, 2011

LAURA BETH HICKERT OXY USA Inc. 5 E GREENWAY PLZ PO BOX 27570 HOUSTON, TX 77227-7570

Re: ACO1 API 15-129-21927-00-00 LANDRUM A 1 SW/4 Sec.20-35S-43W Morton County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please contact our office.

Respectfully, LAURA BETH HICKERT